1/433560/2024



OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM



Saikia Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post office Bus Stand, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati – 781005 Website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in :: Phone No: 0361-2340236/39 :: Email Id: mdnrhmasm@gmail.com

[ECF: 167673] NHM-31013(11)/3/2021-HRD-NHM

Date:

NOTICE

ONE YEAR COMPULSORY RURAL POSTING OF MBBS DOCTORS (Passed out from the Medical Colleges of Assam) UNDER NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM

All doctors who have passed MBBS course from the **Medical Colleges of Assam** and completed their compulsory rotating internship in 2023-2024 are requested to apply online in NHM, Assam website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in for their One Year Compulsory Rural Posting under NHM, Assam. Those who have been already engaged as MO(MBBS) 1 Year Compulsory Rural Posting under NHM, Assam need not apply.

Eligibility & Qualification:

MBBS degree from a Govt. recognized Medical Colleges of Assam and registered with Assam Medical Council (AMC).

Remuneration: Rs. 35,000/- per month.

Online application will be received till **17**th **Feb 2024**.

Date of publication of Merit List: 22nd Feb 2024.

Tentative Date of Counselling: 27th Feb 2024 (Will be published in the NHM Website)

The candidates shall apply online and upload scanned copies of all relevant testimonials. The mode of counselling will be communicated in the NHM Assam website along with the detailed Instructions. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the counselling. Candidates shall be able to join at their opted place of posting only after the completion of the Internship and submission of the AMC Registration along with ICC.

[N.B.- It is requested to fill up the online application carefully as any wrong input may not get the chance for rectification.]

-sd-

(Dr. M. S. Lakshmi Priya, IAS)

Mission Director National Health Mission, Assam

Copy for favour of information / necessary action to:

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary, Health & FW Deptt., Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary, Medical Education & Research Department, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 3. The Mission Director, NHM, Assam
- 4. The Director of Medical Education, Assam.
- 5. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati.
- 6. The Director, Finance & Accounts, NHM, Assam.
- 7. The MIS Manager, NHM, Assam. He is requested to upload the advertisement in NHM website & arrange receipt of online applications.
- 8. The State Media Expert, NHM, Assam. He is requested to publish the advertisement in newspapers.
- 9. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & FW Deptt, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 10. Office Copy.

Executive Director
National Health Mission, Assam